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ACTION XI INFORMATION [] DISCUSSION [] APPROVAL / DECISION
REQUIRED:

ISSUE: Proposed Student Services Fee Schedule 2009-10

BACKGROUND &
RATIONALE:

The Senate Committee on Student Services (CSS) recommends setting the
2009-10 Student Services fees as indicated in the attached table.

Results of the Winter 2009 SSMU referendum signify undergraduate
students’ acceptance of the fees. An entente between SSMU and the
University, as required by Minister of Education, Leisure and Sports
(MELS), will be signed to formalize our agreement.

Fee increases were not approved in the Winter 2009 PGSS referendum;
graduate fees will therefore remain at 2008-09 levels, but graduate students
will have reduced access to some services and/or will be charged fees for
some services.

MOTION OR RESOLUTION
FOR APPROVAL:

Be it resolved that the 2009-10 Student Services fee recommendations be
received by Senate and forwarded to the Board of Governors for approval,
so that the fees may be included in the University Fee schedule for 2009-10.

PRIOR CONSULTATION:

The Senate Committee on Student Services (CSS), Students Society of
McGill University (SSMU), Post-Graduate Students Society (PGSS)

NEXT STEPS: Send for approval to the Board of Governors. Pending that approval, an
entente between SSMU and the University will be signed and sent to MELS.
APPENDICES: Appendix A: Student Services Fee Schedule 2009-10




STUDENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE

2009-10

2008/09 2009/10
Undergraduate Per term Per term
Mandatory
Full time $125.50 $133.00
Part time 75.50 80.00
Graduate Per term Per term
Mandatory
Full time 125.50 125.50
Part time 75.50 75.50
Additional session & 42.00 42.00
non-thesis extension
Non-resident n/a n/a
Mandatory Per Year Per Year
Interns and residents
Fee code 40 to 52 $125.50 $133.00
weeks
Fee Code 01 to 39 75.50 80.00
weeks
Optional**
Post-doctorate $125.50 $133.00
Continuing Education (9 125.50 133.00

credits+)

** Optional fee payments are subject to GST and QST
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